19.30

XIV Schedule III of the Companies Act,2013

Current
Liability
(*)

4.76

3.99

206

GANDHAR OIL REFINERY (INDIA) LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

Non-Current Liability 19.43 15.31

XV Projected Service Cost
3.87

3.30

XVI Asset Information

Not Applicable as the plan is unfunded

XVII Assumptions as at March 31,
2019

March 31,
2018

Mortality IALM
(2006-08) Ult.

IALM
(2006-08) Ult.

Interest/Discount Rate 7.59% 7.30%

Rate of increase in compensation 5.00% 5.00%

Annual increase in healthcare costs

Future Changes in Maximum state
healthcare benefits

Expected average remaining service
11.46

10.95

Retirement Age 58 Years 58 Years

Employee Attrition Rate 5% For all
Ages

5% For all
Ages

(ii) Defined Benefit Plan

XVIII Sensitivity
Analysis

 DR:
Discount
Rate

   ER: Salary
Escalation Rate

   PVO DR
+1%

 PVO DR -1%  PVO ER +1%  PVO ER -1%

  PVO
22.57

   26.06   26.10   22.52

XIX Expected Payout

  Year  Expected
Outgo First

 Expected
Outgo Second

 Expected
Outgo Third

 Expected Outgo
Fourth

 Expected
Outgo Fifth

 Expected Outgo
Six to Ten Years

  PVO Payouts
2.01

   3.11   3.61   2.68   4.72   17.73

XX Asset Liability
Comparisons

  Year   March 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2019

PVO at end of

207

GANDHAR OIL REFINERY (INDIA) LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

  period   9.08   12.12   16.35   19.30   24.19

  Plan Assets
-

-

   -

-

-

  Surplus/(Deficit)   (9.08)   (12.12)   (16.35)   (19.30)   (24.19)

Experience
adjustments on
plan assets

   -   -   -   -   -

XXI Narrations
1 Analysis of Defined Benefit obligation
The numbers of members under the scheme have increased by 7.55%. Similarly, the total salary increased by 24.04% during the accounting
period. The resultant liability at the end of the period over the beginning of the period has increased by 25.31%
2 Expected rate of return basis
Scheme is not funded EORA is not Applicable
3 Description of Plan Assets and Reimbursement Conditions
Not Applicable
4 Investment / Interest Risk
Since the scheme is unfunded the company is not exposed to Investment  / interest Risk
5 Longevity Risk
The Company is not exposed to risk of the employess living longer as the benefit under scheme ceases on the employee separating from the
employer for any reason.
6 Salary Esclation Rate
The salary escalation rate has remain unchanged and hence there is no change in liability resulting in no actuarial gain or loss due to change
in salary escalation rate.
7 Discount Rate
The discount rate has increased from 7.30% to 7.59% and hence there is a decrease in liability leading to actuarial gain due change in
discount rate.

208

GANDHAR OIL REFINERY (INDIA) LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

Textual information (34)

Disclosure of sensitivity analysis for actuarial assumptions [Text Block]

Defined Benefit
Plan

(? in Million)

Sensitivity
Analysis

 DR:
Discount
Rate

 ER: Salary
Escalation Rate

   PVO DR
+1%

 PVO DR -1%   PVO ER +1%   PVO ER -1%

PVO
22.57

   26.06   26.10   22.52

Expected Payout

Year
 Expected
Outgo
First

 Expected Outgo
Second

 Expected Outgo
Third

 Expected Outgo
Fourth

 Expected
Outgo Fifth

 Expected Outgo
Six to Ten Years

PVO Payouts
2.01

   3.11   3.61   2.68   4.72   17.73

Asset Liability
Comparisons

Year   March 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2019

PVO at end of
period

   9.08   12.12   16.35   19.30   24.19

Plan Assets
-

-

-

-

-

Surplus/(Deficit)   (9.08)   (12.12)   (16.35)   (19.30)   (24.19)

Experience
adjustments on
plan assets

   -   -   -   -   -

Narrations

Analysis of Defined Benefit obligation

The numbers of members under the scheme have increased by 7.55%. Similarly, the total salary increased by
24.04% during the accounting period. The resultant liability at the end of the period over the beginning of the
period has increased by 25.31%

Expected rate of return basis

Scheme is not funded EORA is not Applicable